 Souriau 8STA, 8TA and microComp® series eaton.com/interconnect 21
8STA series power contacts
Technical specifications
Description
• A #4 contact for a wide range of wire
sizes: Size 8, 10, 16, 25 & 35 mm²
• Easy visual wire identification:
Color band on contact

 Souriau 8STA, 8TA and microComp® series eaton.com/interconnect 23
8STA series power contacts
Ordering information
Specification:
None: for contact layouts 20-48 & 24-44
251:  for contact layouts 10-80, 16-02, 16-75, 18-18, 20-75,
20-78, 24-07, 24-41 & 24-46
261: only for 12-01 - see note below
540: Layout 12-01 with protected socket
545:  Only for layout 24-44 -
delivered with contacts #16 & without power contacts #4,
power contact #4 to be ordered separately according wire
section to be used (see table below)
Basic series
Shell type:
0:  Oval flange receptacle (for front or rear mounting)
1: In-line receptacle
6: Plug
7: Jam nut receptacle
Contact layout:
See previous page
Shell size:
10, 12, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Orientation:
N: Red / A: Yellow / B: Blue / C: Orange /
D: Green / U: Universal
8STA   0   12   01   P   N   261
Type of contact:
P: Pin
S: Socket
Note: Layout 12-01 specif. 261 only.
1) Standard connector (8STAx1201yz261 where x = shell type; y = type of cts; z = orientation) is provided with power contacts for 16mm² wire.
2) For 10mm² wire, order standard connector (note 1) + reducing sleeve 8400 2351 A separately.
3)  For 25mm² wire, order connector without contact, see A & B details in type of contact (ex : 8STAx1201Az261 or Bz261)
+ contact separately (pin : 8599 7598 900 & socket : 8599 7599 900)
4)  For 35mm² wire, order connector without contact, see A & B details in type of contact (ex : 8STAx1201Az261 or Bz261)
+ contact separately (pin : 8599 0313 & socket : 8599 0316)
Part numbers
Power contacts
Specific wire dimensions
Designation
Wire 16 mm² Wire 25 mm² Wire 35 mm²
Removable contact Removable contact Non removable contact
Color band Red Blue Green
Pin contact 8599 7520A 900 8599 7598 900 8599 0313
Socket contact 8599 7521A 900 8599 7599 900 8599 0316
Reducer - wire 8 & 10 mm² 8400 2351A - -
Crimping tool
M22520/23-01
+ Die M22520/23-04
+ Positionner M22520/23-11
And for widerner 50 mm²:
M22520/23-01+ Die WA23-4
+ Positionner WA23-176L
M22520/23-01
+ Die M22520/23-04
+ Positionner M22520/23-11
M22520/23-01
+ Die 8599-0319
+ Positionner 8599-0318 (male)
+ Positionner 8599-0317 (female)
Plastic extraction tool M81969/14-07 (blue) M81969/14-07 (blue) -
Note: All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
Power contact #4
Cable
section
A
16 mm² 25 mm² 35 mm²
Contact Ø 6.5 Min. 7.33 Min. 8.65 Min.
Color band Red Blue Green